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T h e following t a b l e gives t h e t o n n a g e of t h e world 's o u t p u t of new ships 
in t h e yea r s 1900 a n d 1901 . 

Countries. 

United Kingdom 
Germany 
United States 
Canada 
Holland 
Belgium 
Norway , 
Sweden 
France 
Italy 
Denmark 
Russia 
Austria 
Spain and. Portugal 
Japan 
China (European type) 
Singapore, &c. (European type). 
Other countries 

Total. 

Tons. 

1.674,844 
'252,533 
179,138 

1,875 
36,637 
6,950 

27,166 
6,466 

73,310 
34.834 
14,479 
47,123 
21,776 
4,840 

23,784 
4,000 
3,000 

10,000 

2,421,755 

Tons. 

1,797,675 
265,860 
279,097 

3,500 
53,789 
13,700 
50,666 
85,971 
26,915 
20,935 
3,399 

20,162 
4,000 

20,763 
8,918 
1,600 

10,000 

2,666,950 

T h e following t a b l e gives t h e n u m b e r of vessels, t onnage and the in­
d i c a t e d horse"power of 

T H E WORLD'S OUTPUT OF WAR AND MERCHANT SHIPS IN 1900 
AND 1901. 

1900. 1901. 

Vessels. Tons. I. H.-P. Vessels. Tons. I. H.-P. 

816 
406 
26 

994,519 
534,759 
131,431 

679,380 
490,645-
67,601 

834 
376 
23 

1,091,347 
554,406 
151,922 

881,491 816 
406 
26 

994,519 
534,759 
131,431 

679,380 
490,645-
67,601 

834 
376 
23 

1,091,347 
554,406 
151,922 

472,190 
816 
406 
26 

994,519 
534,759 
131,431 

679,380 
490,645-
67,601 

834 
376 
23 

1,091,347 
554,406 
151,922 109.300 

816 
406 
26 

994,519 
534,759 
131,431 

679,380 
490,645-
67,601 

834 
376 
23 

1,091,347 
554,406 
151,922 

British Colonies and 
foreign countries 

1,248 

694 

1,660,709 

733,734 

1,237,626 

705,182 

1,233 

900 

1,797,675 

869,275 

1,462,981 

769,813 

Total, world 1,942 2,394,443 1,942,808 2,133 2,666,950, 2,232,794 


